11/16/2016

FW: MMD -- unchanged

PJ McCarty
Sent:Thursday, October 13, 2016 1:41 PM
To: Ben Levine; Chris Charles; Edmund Viray; Juno Tan; Lance Weislak; Mark Pressman; Roy Nelson

From: Dave Parry [mailto:dparry @htdonline.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 1:32 PM
To: Dave Parry

Subject: MMD -- unchanged

THOMSON REUTERS

FW: MMD -- unchanged

Top of Form
Enter Date

MMD Previous Basis EARLY MID LATE
Year AAA Day Change (Jan.) Feb Mar Apr May (June) Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov (Dec.)
2017 0.78 0.78 .00 0.74 075 075 076 076 077 077 078 078 078 0.80 0.81
2018 0.88 0.88 .00 0.83 084 084 085 085 086 087 087 088 088 0.89 0.90
2019 0.96 0.96 .00 092 092 093 093 094 094 095 095 096 096 096 0.96
2020 1.04 1.04 .00 0.98 099 099 1.00 1.00 1.01 1.02 103 103 1.04 1.04 1.04
2021 1.12 1.12 .00 1.05 106 107 1.07 1.08 109 110 1.1 1.1 112 113 1.13
2022 1.21 1.21 .00 1.14 115 116 1.16 1.17 118 119 120 120 1.21 1.22 1.22
2023 1.33 1.33 .00 1.24 125 126 1.27 1.28 129 130 1.31 132 133 1.34 1.34
2024 147 1.47 .00 137 138 139 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 1.48
2025 1.59 1.59 .00 1.50 1.51 152 153 1.54 155 156 157 158 159 1.60 1.60
2026 1.70 1.70 .00 1.62 163 164 164 1.65 1.66 167 168 169 170 1.71 1.71
2027 1.81 1.81 .00 1.73 174 175 175 1.76 177 178 179 180 1.81 1.82 1.82
2028 1.92 1.92 .00 1.85 186 187 187 1.88 189 190 191 191 192 1.93 1.94
2029 2.00 2.00 .00 1.96 197 197 198 198 199 199 200 200 200 201 2.01
2030 2.08 2.08 .00
2031 215 2145 .00
2032 221 2.21 .00
2033 2.26 2.26 .00
2034 231 2.31 .00
2035 2:35 235 .00
2036 2.38 2.38 .00
2037 2.41 2.41 .00
2038 244 244 .00
2039 246 2.46 .00
2040 247 247 .00
2041 248 248 .00
2042 249 249 .00
2043 2.50 250 .00
2044 251 251 .00
2045 252 2.52 .00
2046 253 2.53 00

Bottom of Form
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11/16/2016

FW: MMD

PJ McCarty
Sent:Tuesday, November 15, 2016 2:02 PM
To: Ben Levine; Chris Charles; Edmund Viray; Juno Tan; Lance Weislak; Mark Pressman; Roy Nelson

From: Dave Parry [mailto:dparry@htdonline.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 1:36 PM
To: Dave Parry
Subject: MMD

THOMSON REUTERS

FW: MMD

Year
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046

MMD

AAA
0.83
1.00
1.15
1.31
1.46
1.57
1.77
1.94
2.09
2.19
2.30
240
2.49
255
262
269
2.74
279
2.83
2.86
2.89
292
2.94
2.95
2.96
2.97
298
299
3.00
3.01

Previous
Day
0.81
0.97
1.1
1.26
1.41
1.53
1.74
1.91
2.06
216
227
237
2.46
252
2.59
266
271
2.76
2.80
2.83
2.86
2.89
2.91
292
293
2.94
295
2.96
297
2.98

Basis

Change

+.02
+.03
+.04
+.05
+.05
+.04
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03
+.03

EARLY

{(Jan.)
0.69
0.89
1.06
1.23
1.38
1.49
1.65
1.83
1.98
2.1
2.23
232
244

Feb
0.70
0.90
1.07
1.24
1.39
1.50
1.66
1.84
1.99
212
224
233
245

Enter Date
Mar Apr
072 073
092 093
1.08 1.10
1.25 1.27
140 142
1.51 1.53
168 1.69
1.85 1.87
200 202
213 213
225 2.25
234 234
245 246

May
0.75
0.95
1.1
1.28
1.43
1.54
1.71
1.88
2.03
2.14
2.26
235
246

MID
(June)
0.76
0.96
1.12
1.29
144
1.55
1.72
1.89
2.04
215
227
2.36
247

Jul

0.77
0.97
113
1.29
1.44
1.55
1.73
1.90
2.05
2.16
2.28
2.37
247

Aug
0.79
0.98
113
1.30
145
1.56
1.74
1.91
2.06
217
2.28
2.38
248

Sep
0.80
0.98
1.14
1.30
1.45
1.56
1.75
1.92
2.07
217
2.29
2.38
248

Oct

0.82
0.99
1.14
1.31
146
1.57
1.76
1.93
2.08
2.18
2.29
2.39
249

Nov
0.83
1.00
1.15
1.31
1.46
1.57
1.77
1.94
2.09
2.19
2.30
240
249

LATE
(Dec.)
0.84
1.01
1.18
1.31
1.46
1.58
1.77
1.94
2.09
2.19
2.30
2.41
2.49
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Plus

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT
Public Offering; 30 YEARS, With 19MM Par Amount
Prepared by Wulff, Hansen & Co.
11/16/2016

All figures are preliminary, estimated and subject to change

Debt Service
Available Cumulative Coverage
Period Ending Principal Coupon Yield Interest Debt Service Revenue**  Excess Revenue Excess Ratio***
12/1/2017 350,000 3.78% 3.78% 718,200.00 1,068,200.00 1,500,000 431,800 431,800 1.404
12/1/2018 365,000 3.78% 3.78% 704,970.00 1,069,970.00 1,772,000 702,030 1,133,830 1.656
12/1/201% 380,000 3.78% 3.78% 691,173.00 1,071,173.00 1,462,000 350,827 1,524,657 1.365
12/1/2020 395,000 3.78% 3.78% 676,809.00 1,071,809.00 1,425,000 353,191 1,877,848 1.330
12/1/2021 405,000 3.78% 3.78% 661,878.00 1,066,878.00 1,500,000 433,122 2,310,970 1.406
12/1/2022 425,000 3.78% 3.78% 646,569.00 1,071,569.00 1,500,000 428,431 2,739,401 1.400
12/1/2023 440,000 3.78% 3.78% 630,504.00 1,070,504.00 1,500,000 429,496 3,168,897 1.401
12/1/2024 455,000 3.78% 3.78% 613,872.00 1,068,872.00 1,500,000 431,128 3,600,025 1.403
12/1/2025 470,000 3.78% 3.78% 596,673.00 1,066,673.00 1,500,000 433,327 4,033,352 1.406
12/1/2026 490,000 3.78% 3.78% 578,907.00 1,068,907.00 1,500,000 431,093 4,464,445 1.403
12/1/2027 510,000 3.78% 3.78% 560,385.00 1,070,385.00 * 1,500,000 429,615 4,894,060 1.401
12/1/2028 530,000 3.78% 3.78% 541,107.00 1,071,107.00 1,500,000 428,893 5,322,953 1.400
12/1/2029 550,000 3.78% 3.78% 521,073.00 1,071,073.00 1,500,000 428,927 5,751,880 1.400
12/1/2030 570,000 3.78% 3.78% 500,283.00 1,070,283.00 1,500,000 429,717 6,181,587 1.401
12/1/2031 590,000 3.78% 3.78% 478,737.00 1,068,737.00 1,500,000 431,263 6,612,860 1.404
12/1/2032 615,000 3.78% 3.78% 456,435.00 1,071,435.00 1,500,000 428,565 7,041,425 1.400
12/1/2033 635,000 3.78% 3.78% 433,188.00 1,068,188.00 1,500,000 431,812 7,473,237 1.404
12/1/2034 660,000 3.78% 3.78% 40%,185.00 1,069,185.00 1,500,000 430,815 7,904,052 1.403
12/1/2035 685,000 3.78% 3.78% 384,237.00 1,069,237.00 1,500,000 430,763 8,334,815 1.403
12/1/2036 710,000 3.78% 3.78% 358,344.00 1,068,344.00 1,500,000 431,656 8,766,471 1.404
12/1/2037 740,000 3.78% 3.78% 331,506.00 1,071,506.00 1,500,000 428,494 9,194,965 1.400
12/1/2038 765,000 3.78% 3.78% 303,534.00 1,068,534.00 1,500,000 431,466 9,626,431 1.404
12/1/2039 795,000 3.78% 3.78% 274,617.00 1,069,617.00 1,500,000 430,383 10,056,814 1.402
12/1/2040 825,000 3.78% 3.78% 244,566.00 1,069,566.00 1,500,000 430,434 10,487,248 1.402
12/1/2041 855,000 3.78% 3.78% 213,381.00 1,068,381.00 1,500,000 431,619 10,918,867 1.404
12/1/2042 890,000 3.78% 3.78% 181,062.00 1,071,062.00 1,500,000 428,938 11,347,805 1.400
12/1/2043 920,000 3.78% 3.78% 147,420.00 1,067,420.00 1,500,000 432,580 11,780,385 1.405
12/1/2044 955,000 3.78% 3.78% 112,644.00 1,067,644.00 1,500,000 432,356 12,212,741 1.405
12/1/2045 995,000 3.78% 3.78% 76,545.00 1,071,545.00 1,500,000 428,455 12,641,196 1.400
12/1/2046 1,030,000 3.78% 3.78% 38,934.00 1,068,934.00 1,500,000 431,066 13,072,262 1.403
19,000,000 13,086,738.00 32,086,738.00 45,159,000 13,072,262
Estimated and Subject to Actual Proposals

Project Fund 18,578,000.00 Underwriter's Discount 171,000.00

Estimated Total Cost of Issuance (COl) 422,000.00 Bond Counsel 70,000.00

19,000,000.00 Disclosure Counsel 30,000.00

= Municipal Advisor 70,000.00

Total Par Amount 19,000,000.00 TIC 3.85316% Public Financing Corp. 3,500.00

Net Premium - All-in TIC 3.96236% Trustee 7,500.00

19,000,000.00 Rating Agency 20,000.00

Consultant 10,000.00

Misc. 40,000.00

Total Estimated COI 422,000.00

*The COPs maturing on and after December 1, 2027 are to be callable on December 1, 2026 at Par. (100% of outstanding principal plus accrued interest.)

** Source: Rate Study update from MPWD

*** Debt Service Coverage {DSC): A debt service coverage ratio is an indicator of the amount of funds available to pay debt service after O&M expenses and other
pre-debt obligations have been met. A DSC ratio of 1.40 means the utility has 40% more funds available to pay debt service than the amount of the debt service
payment(s). For example, assuming a utility has a $1.0 million debt service payment, a DSC of 1.40 means that the utility has $1.4 million available to pay debt

service.

- Debt Service Coverage Covenant (1.30): The DSC below which water rate increases may be required to avoid technical default.

- True Interest Cost (TIC): A measurement of interest expense to the issuer of bonds, without the adjustment of COl in calculation.

- All-in TIC: A measurement of total cost of a bond financing, including adjustment of COl in calculation.



Plus

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT
Public Offering; 30 YEARS, Premium- With 20MM Par
Prepared by Wulff, Hansen & Co.
11/16/2016

All figures are prelimingry, estimated ond subject to change

Debt Service
Available Cumulative Coverage
Period Ending Principal Coupon Yield Interest Debt Service Revenue**  Excess Revenue Excess Ratio***
12/1/2017 370,000 3.78% 3.78% 756,000.00 1,126,000.00 1,500,000 374,000 374,000 1.332
12/1/2018 385,000 3.78% 3.78% 742,014.00 1,127,014.00 1,772,000 644,986 1,018,986 1.572
12/1/2019 400,000 3.78% 3.78% 727,461.00 1,127,461.00 1,462,000 334,539 1,353,525 1.297
12/1/2020 415,000 3.78% 3.78% 712,341.00 1,127,341.00 1,425,000 297,659 1,651,184 1.264
12/1/2021 430,000 3.78% 3.78% 696,654.00 1,126,654.00 1,500,000 373,346 2,024,530 1.331
12/1/2022 445,000 3.78% 3.78% 680,400.00 1,125,400.00 1,500,000 374,600 2,398,130 1.333
12/1/2023 465,000 3.78% 3.78% 663,579.00 1,128,579.00 1,500,000 371,421 2,770,551 1.329
12/1/2024 480,000 3.78% 3.78% 646,002.00 1,126,002.00 1,500,000 373,998 3,144,549 1.332
12/1/2025 500,000 3.78% 3.78% 627,858.00 1,127,858.00 1,500,000 372,142 3,516,691 1.330
12/1/2026 515,000 3.78% 3.78% £08,358.00 1,123,958.00 1,500,000 376,042 3,892,733 1.335
12/1/2027 535,000 3.78% 3.78% 589,491.00 1,124,491.00 * 1,500,000 375,509 4,268,242 1.334
12/1/2028 555,000 3.78% 3.78% 569,268.00 1,124,268.00 1,500,000 375,732 4,643,974 1.334
12/1/2029 580,000 3.78% 3.78% 548,289.00 1,128,289.00 1,500,000 371,711 5,015,685 1.329
12/1/2030 600,000 3.78% 3.78% 526,365.00 1,126,365.00 1,500,000 373,635 5,389,320 1.332
12/1/2031 620,000 3.78% 3.78% 503,685.00 1,123,685.00 1,500,000 376,315 5,765,635 1.335
12/1/2032 645,000 3.78% 3.78% 480,249.00 1,125,249.00 1,500,000 374,751 6,140,386 1.333
12/1/2033 670,000 3.78% 3.78% 455,868.00 1,125,868.00 1,500,000 374,132 6,514,518 1.332
12/1/2034 695,000 3.78% 3.78% 430,542.00 1,125,542.00 1,500,000 374,458 6,888,976 1.333
12/1/2035 720,000 3.78% 3.78% 404,271.00 1,124,271.00 1,500,000 375,729 7,264,705 1.334
12/1/2036 750,000 3.78% 3.78% 377,055.00 1,127,055.00 1,500,000 372,945 7,637,650 1.331
12/1/2037 775,000 3.78% 3.78% 348,705.00 1,123,705.00 1,500,000 376,295 8,013,945 1.335
12/1/2038 805,000 3.78% 3.78% 319,410.00 1,124,410.00 1,500,000 375,590 8,389,535 1.334
12/1/2039 835,000 3.78% 3.78% 288,981.00 1,123,981.00 1,500,000 376,019 8,765,554 1.335
12/1/2040 870,000 3.78% 3.78% 257,418.00 1,127,418.00 1,500,000 372,582 9,138,136 1.330
12/1/2041 900,000 3.78% 3.78% 224,532.00 1,124,532.00 1,500,000 375,468 9,513,604 1.334
12/1/2042 935,000 3.78% 3.78% 190,512.00 1,125,512.00 1,500,000 374,488 9,888,092 1.333
12/1/2043 970,000 3.78% 3.78% 155,169.00 1,125,169.00 1,500,000 374,831 10,262,923 1.333
12/1/2044 1,005,000 3.78% 3.78% 118,503.00 1,123,503.00 1,500,000 376,497 10,639,420 1.335
12/1/2045 1,045,000 3.78% 3.78% 80,514.00 1,125,514.00 1,500,000 374,486 11,013,906 1.333
12/1/2046 1,085,000 3.78% 3.78% 41,013.00 1,126,013.00 1,500,000 373,987 11,387,893 1.332
20,000,000 13,771,107.00 33,771,107.00 45,159,000 11,387,893
Estimated and Subject to Actual Proposals

Project Fund 19,569,000.00 Underwriter's Discount 180,000.00

Estimated Total Cost of Issuance (COI) 431,000.00 Bond Counsel 70,000.00

20,000,000.00 Disclosure Counsel 30,000.00

= Municipal Advisor 70,000.00

Total Par Amount 20,000,000.00 TIC 3.85318% Public Financing Corp. 3,500.00

Net Premium - All-in TIC 3.95690% Trustee 7,500.00

20,000,000.00 Rating Agency 20,000.00

Consultant 10,000.00

Misc. 40,000.00

Total Estimated COl 431,000.00

*The COPs maturing on and after December 1, 2027 are to be callable on December 1, 2026 at Par. (100% of outstanding principal plus accrued interest.)

** Source: Rate Study update from MPWD

*** Debt Service Coverage (DSC): A debt service coverage ratio is an indicator of the amount of funds available to pay debt service after 0&M expenses and other
pre-debt obligations have been met. A DSC ratio of 1.40 means the utility has 40% more funds available to pay debt service than the amount of the debt service
payment(s). For example, assuming a utility has a $1.0 million debt service payment, a DSC of 1.40 means that the utility has $1.4 million available to pay debt

service.

- Debt Service Coverage Covenant (1.30): The DSC below which water rate increases may be required to avoid technical default.

- True Interest Cost (TIC): A measurement of interest expense to the issuer of bonds, without the adjustment of COl in calculation.

- All-in TIC: A measurement of total cost of a bond financing, including adjustment of COI in calculation.
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Wulff, Hansen & Co. 11/16/16
MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT
FINANCING SCHEDULE
2016
September October November December
S M T w T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F ]
1 2 3 1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 i 8 9 10 i1 12 4 3] 6 7 8 9 10
1 12 13 14 15 16 17 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 " 12 13 14 15 18 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 18 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 28 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 28 30 3
30 kil
Date Action
2016
Aug 25 Board recommends that financing team moves forward with bond financing (B)
August 26 Financing team and staff assemble required diligence information (Staff, MA)
August 31 Finance Team recommends to staff final bond structure to bring to Board (Staff, MA)
Sept 13 First draft of bond documents
Circulated for comment (BC/DC)
Sept 15 Conference Call to discuss documents (Staff, BC/DC, MA) 888-909-7654 719338# PASSCODE
Sept 22 Meeting with BC/DC, MA and Staff to discuss docs and schedule (Staff, BC/DC, MA)
Sept 26 Second draft of docs and first draft of POS circulated (BC/DC)
Oct 7 Agenda Package to Board Members (Staff, MA, BC/DC)
Oct 11 Board approves Documents and POS, authorizes issuance of Bonds and authorizes Notice of
Sale and designates officers to execute final documents. (B)
Oct 25 Initiate bond rating (MA)
Nov 7 Bond rating diligence call (Staff, MA) 888-909-7654 719338# (9 am PST — 11 am)
Nov 14 Receive bond rating (MA)
Nov 16 Report Status to Board (MA)
Nov 18 Finalize bond size and POS and NOS (Notice of Sale) (BC/DC)
Nov 22 Post NOS mail POS to bidders (MA, BC/DC)
Nov 30 Publish Notice of Intention to sell bonds
Dec 7 Receive bids on Bonds and award sale of Bonds (MA, Staff)
Dec 20 Pre-close Bond issue (Staff, MA, BC/DC)
Dec 21 Close Bond issue (BC/DC, MA)
Dec 22 Report Bond sale results to MPWD Board (MA)
B MP_WD Board
BC/DC Bond and Disclosure Counsel
MA Municipal Advisor

Staff

MPWD Staff




